

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28565/2011

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28587 of 2011  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 28600 of 2011  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 28683 of 2011  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr./Ms. Rukban Tyagi,Adv.  
 Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Raina,Adv.  
 Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in all the above cases. It is  
 submitted that respondent No. 1 and 2 have filed counter  
 affidavit in SLP(C)No.28269/2011. In the light of above  
 counter affidavit filed in that SLP no separate counter  
 affidavit is proposed to be filed in these SLPs. It is  
 further submitted that counter affidavit filed in SLP(C)No.  
 28269/2011 may be treated as counter affidavit for  
 respondent No.1 and 2 in all the above cases. This is  
 recorded. No further steps. Hence, place the matter  
 before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
 Registrar